



City of Muscatine



AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

City Council

DATE:

February 19, 2021

STAFF

Pat Lynch, City Engineer

SUBJECT

Resolution Awarding the Contract for the 2020/2021 Full-Depth Patching Project to All American Concrete, Inc. for the amount of \$443,925.00.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The City of Muscatine Public Works Department has compiled a list of streets to be full-depth concrete patched during Fiscal Year 2020/2021. The bids were received on February 23, 2021 at 10:00 am and have been tabulated (bid tab attached). All American Concrete, Inc. was the apparent low responsive, responsible bidder with a bid of \$443,925.00.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends Council a resolution to award the contract to All American Concrete, Inc. in the amount of \$443,925.00.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The City of Muscatine Roadway Maintenance Division has compiled a list of streets that qualify for full-depth patching based on a matrix previously developed. The bids were received on February 23, 2021 at 10:00 am and have been tabulated. This project was delayed due to uncertainty of road use tax revenue due to the Covid 19 pandemic. The streets included in this project are:

- Ford Avenue: Frontage Road to Jody Drive
- Fulliam Avenue: Kindler Avenue to Devitt Avenue
- Logan Street: Fulliam Avenue to Cedar Street
- Sterling Woods Court: Cul-de-sac

CITY FINANCIAL IMPACT

The funds for this project come from the Roadway Maintenance Budget. This project was anticipated to cost approximately \$365,000.

ATTACHMENTS

- Bid Tab

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-0080

AWARD CONTRACT FOR 2020/2021 PCC FULL DEPTH PATCH CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

It is resolved that the following bid is determined to be the lowest responsible bid for the 2020/21 Full Depth Patch Construction Project.

<u>NAME & ADDRESS CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>AMOUNT OF BID</u>
All American Concrete, Inc 1489 Hwy 6 West Liberty, IA 52776	\$443,925.00

It is further resolved that the 2020/2021 PCC Full Depth Patch Construction Project is awarded to the above named contractor for \$443,925.00 and the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized and directed to enter into a written contract with said contractor covering the furnishing of material for, and construction of the Full Depth Patch Project, such contract not to be binding until approved by resolution of this Council.

It is further resolved that the amount of the contractor's bond is fixed at \$443,925.00, which is one hundred percent of the contract price.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED THIS 4th DAY OF MARCH, 2021.

Diana Broderson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Carol Webb, City Administrator

20/21 PCC PATCHING PROJECT

BID TABULATION 2/23/2021

				Heuer Construction		All American Concrete		CDMI CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	6" Modified Subbase	100	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	6" Modified Subbase, City Supplied	3700	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,050.00
4	Crushed Rock Stabilization	50	TON	\$ 41.50	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
5	Geotextile Fabric	200	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Sub Drain, 6 inch (Complete)	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	50	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	PCC Ped. Curb Ramp 6"	25	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	25	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	PCC Patch, 8"-Large	1500	SY	\$ 84.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00
11	PCC Patch, 8"-Small	2200	SY	\$ 126.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 286,000.00
12	Water Box Adjustment	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	PCC Driveway, 6" Remove and Replace	100	SY	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	Manhole/Catchbasin Adjustment	10	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Seeding and Fertilizing	1500	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	Remove and Replace San./ Storm MH	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
17	Remove and Replace St. Inlet Structure	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
					\$ 511,925.00		\$ 443,925.00		\$ 540,225.00